Basis of Preparation of Condensed Combined Pro Forma Financial Information

The condensed combined pro forma financial information has been prepared taking into consideration the
significant accounting policies applied to prepare our Financial Statements included elsewhere in this offering
circular.

The condensed combined pro forma financial information has been prepared based upon information derived
from our audited financial statements for Fiscal Year 2016, Mavi USA’s accounting records and Mavi Canada’s
accounting records. for Fiscal Year 2016. Mavi Canada financial information, included under the heading “Mavi
Canada” below, has been prepared and converted from Canadian dollars to TL, at yearly weighted average
exchange rates for Fiscal Year 2016. Mavi USA financial information, included under the heading “Mavi USA”,
below has been prepared and converted from U.S. dollars to TL, at yearly weighted average exchange rates for
Fiscal Year 2016. Our historical financial information for Fiscal Year 2016 has been derived from the Financial
Statements audited by KPMG.

Condensed Combined Pro Forma Income Statement

Fiscal Year 2016

Company
Mavi
USA

Mavi
Canada

Pro forma
adjustments(1)

Pro
Forma

(TL million)
TL million
Revenue ..... 1,307.9 76.6 39.6 (55.7) 1,368.5
Cost of sales ..... (640.9) (32.8) (22.0) 25.2 (670.6)

Gross profit ..... 667.0 43.8 17.6 (30.5) 697.9
Administrative expenses ..... (76.7) (6.1) (3.8) 5.3 (81.2)
Selling and marketing expenses ..... (448.3) (23.0) (11.6) 13.4 (469.5)
Research and development expenses ..... (18.7) (1.2) (0.9) 0.8 (19.9)
Other operating expense ..... (1.6) — — — (1.6)
Other operating income ..... 1.9 0.1 0.1 (0.1) 1.9

Operating profit ..... 123.7 13.7 1.4 (11.1) 127.7
Finance income ..... 15.3 0.4 0.5 (1.3) 15.0
Finance expenses ..... (70.5) (3.4) (0.7) 2.2 (72.5)

Profit before tax ..... 68.5 10.7 1.2 (10.2) 70.1
Income tax expense ..... (16.6) (2.8) (0.3) 3.6 (16.2)

Profit for the year ..... 51.8 7.9 0.9 (6.7) 53.9

Profit attributable to:
Owners of the Company ..... 50.1 4.0 0.3 (3.3) 51.1
Non-controlling interest ..... 1.7 3.9 0.5 (3.4) 2.8

Depreciation and amortization ..... (46.5) (0.5) (0.5) (1.8) (49.3)
Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and

amortization (EBITDA) ..... 170.2 14.2 1.8 (9.3) 176.9

(1) Notes:
• Results for the five months period ended Fiscal Year End 2016 which are included in our consolidated results from operations for

Fiscal Year 2016 have been eliminated in order to prevent double counting. This pro forma adjustment impacts all condensed
combined pro forma captions.

• Transactions between Mavi USA and Mavi Canada have been eliminated. This pro forma adjustment impacts the following
sections: revenue, operating profit, profit for the year and profit attributable to owners of the Company and non-controlling interest.

• The amortization of assets acquired through the business combination adjusted to reflect effects as if the transaction occurred on
February 1, 2016. This pro forma adjustment impacts the depreciation and amortization condensed combined pro forma caption.

• Income tax effects of the pro-forma adjustments have been reflected accordingly. This pro forma adjustment impacts the following
condensed combined pro forma captions: income tax expense and profit for the year.

34

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Key Performance Metrics

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Revenue by Country by Channel

Fiscal Year End 2016

Turkey Europe USA Canada Russia Rest of World
Pro Forma

Adjustments(1) Total

(TL million)

Revenue ..... 1,121.2 100.1 76.6 39.6 19.7 12.0 (0.8) 1,368.5
- Retail ..... 856.7 17.2 6.4 6.0 11.0 0.0 0.0 897.3
- Wholesale ..... 248.7 80.5 65.1 32.8 8.7 12.0 (0.8) 447.0
- E-commerce ..... 15.8 2.4 5.1 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 24.1

(1) Transactions between Mavi USA and Mavi Canada have been eliminated.

Mavi USA Conversion of Revenue from $ to TL by Channel

Fiscal Year 2016

Mavi USA
Yearly weighted

average TL/$ rates Mavi USA

($ million) (TL million)

Revenue ..... 24.7 3.10 76.6
- Retail ..... 2.0 3.11 6.4
- Wholesale ..... 21.0 3.10 65.1
- e-commerce ..... 1.6 3.12 5.1

[…]

at Fiscal Year End 2016. The following table shows the sell-through rate and markdown ratio in retail sales in
Turkey for the 2014, 2015 and 2016 seasons.

2014 2015 2016

Spring-
Summer

Fall-
Winter

Spring-
Summer

Fall-
Winter

Spring-
Summer

Fall-
Winter

Sell-through rate ..... 84.7 83.9 85.1 87.3 84.7 89.0
Markdown ratio ..... 18.3 18.9 18.2 20.4 18.8 19.2

The following table shows the amount and percentage of our pro forma revenue generated through each of our
sales channels by geographic market in Fiscal Year 2016. We have presented these figures on a pro forma basis
to show the effect of the acquisition of our North American subsidiaries; see “Condensed Combined Pro Forma
Financial Information—Acquisition of Mavi USA and Mavi Canada”.

Retail Wholesale E-commerce Total

thousand TL,
except for
pro forma

adjustments %

thousand TL,
except for
pro forma

adjustments %

thousand TL,
except for
pro forma

adjustments %

thousand TL,
except for
pro forma

adjustments %

Turkey ..... 856,736 95.5 247,851 55.4 15,770 65.4 1,120,358 81.9
United States(1) ..... 6,368 0.7 65,143 14.6 5,082 21.1 76,592 5.6
Canada(1) ..... 5,959 0.7 32,815 7.3 838 3.5 39,612 2.9
Europe(2) ..... 17,232 1.9 80,476 18.0 2,425 10.1 100,133 7.3
Russia ..... 11,015 1.2 8,728 2.0 — — 19,742 1.4
Rest of World ..... — — 12,025 2.7 — — 12,025 0.9

Pro forma adjustments
(million TL) ..... 0.0 0.0 (0.8) 0.0 0.0 0.0 (0.8) 0.0

Total ..... 897,311 447,037 24,115 1,368,463

(1) See “Condensed Combined Pro Forma Financial Information—Acquisition of Mavi USA and Mavi Canada”.
(2) Our Europe geographical segment reflects wholesale and retail sales through our Mavi Europe as well as wholesale sales by Mavi

Netherlands.

Turkey

Our Retail Stores

Mono-brand stores bear the Mavi name and sell only Mavi products. We operate most of our mono-brand strores
in Turkey directly, with a smaller number operated by franchisees. We have directly operated mono-brand stores

76

in 49 of Turkey’s 81 cities. Our directly operated mono-brand stores are located in shopping malls and high-